AMENDMENT NUMBER TEN TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CONTRACT BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AND SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. dba AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

This Amendment Number Ten (this "Amendment No. 10") to Contract Number 76501 (the "Contract") for Telecommunications Services, by and between the County of Los Angeles ("County") and SBC Global Services, Inc. dba AT&T Global Services ("Contractor").

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into the Contract on May 2, 2008; and

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2020, the County of Los Angeles Board of Supervisors granted the County of Los Angeles Chief Executive Officer authority to approve fiscal, budgetary, contractual, procurement and operational actions for Special Districts; and

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2020, the Chief Executive Officer authorized the Acting Director of Internal Services Department or his designee to execute an Amendment to extend the term of this Contract for one (1) year with one (1) one-year extension option; and

WHEREAS, County desires to exercise its option to extend the term of the Contract for an additional one-year period provided under Paragraph 4.2 of the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Paragraph 8.1 (Change Notices and Amendments) of the Contract, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. This amendment is effective upon execution.
- 2. The person executing this Amendment on behalf of Contractor is an authorized agent who has actual authority to bind Contractor to each and every term, condition, and obligation of this Amendment and all requirements of Contractor have been fulfilled to provide such actual authority.
- 3. County and Contractor hereby mutually agree to extend the term of the Contract by exercising the option period of One Year, as provided under Paragraph 4.2 of the Contract:

From: May 2, 2008 through May 1, 2020 To: May 2, 2008 through May 1, 2021

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS CONTRACT, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

CONTRACTOR: SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. dba AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

By: Carla McConnell

Print Name: Carla McConnell

Title: Lead Solutions Architect

April 1, 2020

RA939F

odi Fringer 04/02/2020 04:04 PM

Jodi Fringer

Program Director

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES: INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Christie Carr

04/02/2020 04:19 PM PDT

Christie Carr Print Name:

Title: Contract Mgr.